
PAGE 463

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT THERE WAS BEGUN AND HELD THE SPECIAL

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PETAL.
MISSISSIPPI ON APRIL 25, 1990‘AT 5:00 P.M. IN THE BOARD ROOM OF

SAID CITY.

THOSE PRESENT MAYOR JACK GAY, JR.

ALDERMEN REUBEN CLEPPER

DONALD H ROWELL

BOBBY RUNNELS

LEROY SCOTT

THE MAYOR DECLARED A QUORUM PRESENT AND DECLARED THE CITY

COUNCIL IN SESSION.

THE NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING WITH HIS RETURN WAS PRESENTED

FOR FILING BY CHIEF HENRY BOUNDS. THE NOTICE READ AS FOLLOWS TO

WIT.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Please be advised that a special meeting of the Mayor

and Board of Aldermen of the City of Petal, Mississippi, will

be held Wednesday, April 25, 1990, at 5:O0P.M.. in the Board

Room of said City For the purpose of:

1) Change Order 311- J W 8 R Construction Sewer Project

2) Group Health Insurance

s/ Jack Gay

Jack Gay, Mayor
s/ Donald H. Rowell

DON H. ROWELL

s/Reuben Clepper

REUBEN CLEPPER

JERRY CROWE

s/Bobby Runnels

BOBBY RUNNELS

s/Leroy Scott

LEROY SCOTT

CHIEF OF POLICE RETURN

I, Henry M. Bounds, Chief of Police of the City of Petal,

Mississippi, do hereby certify that more than three hours prior

to the time set For said special meeting, I did personally serve

upon the foregoing Aldermen. a true and correct copy of this

Notice of Special Meeting.

s/Henry M. Bounds

HENRY M. BOUNDS. POLICE CHIEF

A’-<l

CITY OF FETAL

MINUTE‘-IOOKWQIYT I ��lh��bh���`

WI-1m’; ]g:H,4_ u M



ah I M”

;.n as =:. .

,
2.: rm-aim‘

II
'

,..

H I

,
.

‘ml.

‘.l;i1_

c1rvuor4PEmAL=
MINUTE soon 11 ‘PAGE 464

WHEREAS, MAYOR GAY PRESENTED CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR THE SEWER

IMPROVEMENT CONTRACT WITH J W 8 R CONTRACTORS THAT INCLUDES ADDING

PREVIOUS ALTERNATE BID NO. 5 (GANDY STREET) BACK INTO THE SCOPE OF

WORK FOR THE SUM OF $11,503.10 AND ADD APPROXIMATELY 400 FEET ON

SOUTH GEORGE STREET IN THE VICINITY OF THE POST OFFICE FOR THE SUM

OF $8,913.30 MAKING A TOTAL CHANGE ORDER OF $20,416.90.

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

CHANGE ORDER #1

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN ROWELL MADE A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE

MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE CHANGE ORDER 3 1 WITH J W 8 R CONSTRUCTION.

ALDERMAN CLEPPER SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE":

ALDERMAN REUBEN CLEPPER

ALDERMAN DONALD H ROWELL

ALDERMAN BOBBY RUNNELS

ALDERMAN LEROY SCOTT

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY":

NONE

WHEREAS, MAYOR GAY STATED THAT THE CITY HAS NOT BEEN ABLE TO

OBTAIN ADEQUATE QUOTES ON THE EMPLOYEE GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE.

THEREFORE HE HIS RECOMMENDING THE THE CITY GO THE THE L600 PLAN

WITH BLUE CROSS OF MISSISSIPPI WHICH WILL INCREASE THE DEDUCTIBLE

TO $500 PER YEAR.

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN RUNNELS MADE THE MOTION TO ENTER INTO THE

CONTRACT WITH BLUE CROSS OF MISSISSIPPI FOR THE L600 GROUP HEALTH

PLAN EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1990. ALDERMAN CLEPPER SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE":

ALDERMAN REUBEN CLEPPER

ALDERMAN DONALD H ROWELL

ALDERMAN BOBBY RUNNELS

ALDERMAN LEROY SCOTT

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY":

NONE

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN SCOTT MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN. ALDERMAN

ROWELL SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE":

ALDERMAN REUBEN CLEPPER

ALDERMAN DONALD H ROWELL

ALDERMAN BOBBY RUNNELS

ALDERMAN LEROY SCOTT

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY":

NONE

THEREBEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE

MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI WAS

ADJOURNED ON THIS THE 25TH DAY OF APRIL, A.D., 1990.



_�EAE&4Q__Q_/£_ \
1 '__:___

CITY OF FETAL

MINUTE BOOK .11 PAGE 465

JACK GAY,

MAYOR

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

PRISCILLA C. DANIEL

CITY CLERK



r

;.‘'?-d'

PAGE 466

OWNER ClCHANGE
ARCHITECT E,

��lh��bhc*ri CONTRACTOR [EFIELD

AIA DOCUMENT C701 OTHER

PROECT:Sewer System Improvements and CHANCE(NdmR NUMBER: ONE

mameaddmsl Additions

City of Petal, Mississippi
TO (Contractor)

l—J.W.& R. Construction CO., IE./\R(.’l|||L(Il’5 l’l\'()lECT N(): N/A

P.O. BOX 327

Lucedale MS 39452_0327
CONTRACTFOR: Sewer System Improvements

'

and Additions

|__ __| CONTRACT DATE April 3, 1990

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Add previous Alternate Bid No. 5 (Gandy Street) back into the scope

of work for the sum of $11,503.10 and add approximately 400 feet on

South George Street vic Post Office for the sum of $8,913.80, making
a total of $20,416.90.

SEE ATTACHED

The original Contract Sum was
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

361
I
655

-
18

Net change by previous Change Orders
. . . . . . . . . .

O
-
00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
. . . . . . _ ,

361
,
655

.
l8

lheCommct&m1wmlm(mcmMemtfixxxfimxxmxxmxkhyflwdlmmu< I 20:416-90

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will he
. . . _ ,

382
,

O72
.

08

The Contract Time will be (inCreased)>(i£ét)i:Xs‘éK)><(Kdii§2€)‘§iéil) hy
/

r 8 ) Day;

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order ll'lL‘ft'l()r(‘ l\ Feb 5,\C{ ��lh��bh�*�i

ENGINEER: SHOWS & DEARMAN J.W. & R Const. City of Petal

Awm”
P.O. Box 1711 P.O. Box 327 Box 564 —

Hattiesburg, MS Lucedale, MS Pet
,

MS 39465

HY ��lh��bh�*�i
ll April 25, 1990 lJ/\|| April 25, 19

()Nl_ l’/\(iE

CITY OF PETAL

MINUTE IOOK ll

EXHIBIT "A"

tfrff‘J¥(fD

('().\'lR/\('Tf)R t)WNll\'

/\(l(lr(-as /\(lt

24.43.
“A” April 25,_1990

AIA DOCUMENT C701 ' CHANCE ORDLR ' /\l‘R|l 1970 EDITION ' Al/\® ' "I |'I7tI ' llll

AMLRIC/\N INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 17.13 NEW YORK AVE., NW, W/\SHlN(ill)N, l).(I .'Ut)fH.



CITY OF

MINUTE‘ PAGE 467

EXHIBIT "A"

OIFZOM
owomw
ZO.
H

HO

HIM

OOZHWVOH
WOW

mmzmw

mememz

Hzemo<mzmzem
>20

>UUHHHOZm

OHHK
ow

wmevr.

zHmmHmmHweH
CZHH

CZHH

CZHOM93

ODZOK

mewmmea
HHMZ
20.

Ho.HH.

Hem:

m.

w<o

mmsmfi

Zoe:

.o-mo

m.

e<o

mm£mH

zm»:

Amimv

m.

w<o

mmsmfi

Zoe:

Amteoo

em.

mes

zmsrowmm
Aoim.

m:

w<o

mo£mH

mmH<Hom
ream

m=x:m=m£%om
m.

x

H\m

mmsmm

HHOIHD
#0

mx.

Zmsrowm.

Pmprmwm
mnnmmw

wmpmefi

Sum:

oHm<mH

wmaawsm

mmHnHHHNmH
m

mmmawsm

mcdiaonmw

r.m.mv.w.m.m».m».m>.

OHK.sowooomewe>0Ho

Ho.meHo.omddo.oom.os~d.ood.oo~sd.moHm.doHo.mommo.oo
HH

moo.Ho

mxemzmHoz
mmmmmmmmmmm

mew
moo~a.dosdo.mmo~o.oomom.moHom.mHso.-~ss.wodsm.ooHem.oommo.oo

Evie‘-'

PETAL

BOOK W

..‘/_.*‘,s 1
ll‘

‘:Ili

:2



mmsmw

mmmemz

Hzemo<mzmzem
PZU

PUUHHHOZM

MOCHI

mmommm

memmmea

HHMZ
ZO.

Hem:

m:

m<o

MOSOH
Zoe:

Aoimv

em:

mes

zmoUoHm
lo-m.

m:

e<n

mo£mH

mmH<Hom
rwom

m.

x

m.

w<o

Swom

o.

x

H\m

mmomm

>mUUmHn
mawmma
wmpmwfi

oononmnm
UHH<m

mmpmwfi

wmoooomon
mxeme.

mmH<Hom

Hum

Hnwo

mxwmw.

3m:UoHm

2mm:

oHm<mH

mmaaesm

mcUiHonmHOHDDQ 

aonmH 

OIPZOM
owomm
20.
H

HO

emm

oozew>ne
mom

OHHK
ow

wme>r.

zHmmHmmHmeH
CZHHv.m.

owe

mv.

M

b.fi.

Hoo

m>.

m

m».

m

m.m.

Hmo

m.m.

Ho

m>.

H

WP.

H

o.<u

w

-U} {D ‘U? {D ‘U?

m.amdso.oom.od~d.ood.ooHm.dooo.oomN.moNso.moHo.mo
m

oHo.mo~o.eHm.mo 
mmmmm-U‘)

mxemzmHozo.oom.oo 
H

mso.oomed.ooHoo.mmwm.Hm

N

mom.ooooo.oom~.moNsd.mowo.oo

CITY OF PETAL

MINUTE BOOK 11 PAGE 468

EXHIBIT "A"

RIO

HDIHd
LING


